EMERGENCY ALERT SYSTEM OPERATIONAL AREA #10
Palm Beach
Indian River, Martin, Okeechobee, Palm Beach & St. Lucie Counties

WQCS (88. 9 FM) - North WCNO (89.9 FM)

Madison Hodges, Manager Tom Craton, General Manager
Email: mhodges@wqcs.org Ray Kassis, Chief Engineer/Owner
Randy Murdock, Chief Engineer Email: rkassis@cfl.rr.com

Email: rmurdock@wqcs.org Office: 772-221-1100

Office: 772-465-8989 Fax: 772-221-8716

Fax: 772-462-4743 2960 SW Mapp Road

3209 Florida Avenue Palm City, Florida 34990

Fort Pierce, Florida 34981-5599 EMnet Location — FLAOWCNO
EMnet Location - FLAOWQCS

WPBI (90.7)

Mike Hendrickson, Engineer

Email:

mhendrickson@classicalsouthflorida.org

Phone: 651-341-4768

EMnet Location - FLAOWXEL

* After the National Test — WPBI will NO

longer operate as an LP-1

Randy Murdock, WQCS Bill Johnson, Director
Kevin Howie, WXEL Palm Beach County Emergency Management




County
Frequency

Indian River

Martin

Palm Beach

OPERATIONAL AREA #10 STATIONS

City/Town

Vero Beach

Stuart

Belle Glade

Boynton Beach

Delray Beach
Jupiter

Lake Worth

Royal Palm Beach

West Palm Beach

(Broward Co)

Riviera Beach

Call Sign Type
WTTB AM
WSCF FM
WGYL FM
WAVW FM
WOSN FM
WPAW FM
WSTU AM
WCNO FM
WSWN AM
WBGF FM
WINA AM
WRMB FM
WPBI AM
WIBW AM
WPBR AM
WLVS AM
WLVI] AM
WPSP AM
WDIJA AM
WINO AM
WBZT AM
WTFL AM
WMNE AM
WRLX FM
WWLV FM
WLDI FM

1490
91.9
93.7
94.7
97.1
99.7

1450
89.9

900
93.5

1040
89.3

1420

1000

1340
1380

640
1190

850

1290
1230
1400

1600
92.1
943
95.5



OPERATIONAL AREA #10 STATIONS CONTINUED

Palm Beach WRMF FM 97.9
WKGR FM 98.7
WMBX FM 102.3
WPBZ FM 103.1
WEAT FM 104.3
Hobe Sound WOLL FM 105.5
WIRK FM 107.9
Okeechobee Okeechobee WOKC AM 1570
WWFR FM 91.7
St. Lucie Fort Pierce WINX AM 1330
WAXE AM 1370
WIRA AM 1400
WIFP FM 91.1
WAVW FM 94.7
Port St. Lucie WPSL AM 1590
St. Lucie WZZR FM 92.7
WBBE FM 101.7

WQOL FM 103.7



Indian River County
Emergency Management
John King, Director

4225 43" Avenue

Vero Beach, Florida 32967
Email: jking@ircgov.com
Office: 772-226-3859

Fax: 772-567-9323
SUNCOM: N/A

Warning Point Number: 772-569-6700
FIPS Code: 12061

Martin County Emergency Management
Keith Holman, Director

800 Monterey Road

Stuart, Florida 34994

Email: kholman@martin.fl.us or
Email: mbaxley@martin.fl.us

Office: 772-288-5694

Fax: 772-286-7626

SUNCOM: N/A

Warning Point Number: 772-287-1652
FIPS Code: 12085

Okeechobee County

Emergency Management

Mitch Smeykal, Director

499 NW 5™ Avenue

Okeechobee, Florida 34972

Email: msmeykal@co.okeechobee.fl.us
Office: 863-763-3212

Fax: 863-763-1569

SUNCOM: N/A

Warning Point Number: 863-763-3117
FIPS Code: 12093

Palm Beach County
Emergency Management

Bill Johnson, Director

20 South Military Trail

West Palm Beach, Florida 33415
Email: wpjohnson@pbcgov.org
Office: 561-712-6330

Fax: 561-656-7490

SUNCOM: N/A

Warning Point Number: 561-712-6343
FIPS Code: 12099

St. Lucie County Emergency Management
Tom Daly, Director

15305 West Midway Road

Ft. Pierce, Florida 34945

Email: dalyt@stlucieco.org

Office: 772-462-8100

Fax: 772-462-1774

SUNCOM: N/A

Warning Point Number: 772-465-5770

FIPS Code: 12111




